#### File No.11012/1/2017-SSS(PartFile)

# F.No.11012/1/2017-SSS(Part File) Government of India Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (SSS Division)

SSS Division, Room No. 528, Sardar Patel Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001 Dated 24.12.2020

### **Office Memorandum**

# Subject- Extension in joining-time to Smt. Cigy G. Vazhakalayil, Rank 17, selected through Combined Graduate Level Exam (CGLE)-2017.

The undersigned is directed to state that Smt. Cigy G. Vazhakalayil, Rank 17, selected through Combined Graduate Level Exam (CGLE)-2017 is granted extension in joining to Subordinate Statistical Services upto **26.02.2021**.

2. Further, the candidate is directed to report for duty to her place of posting as mentioned in the offer of appointment on or before the expiry of the above mentioned extended period. No further request for extension of joining time will be considered in any circumstances. If the candidate fails to join the Service within the aforementioned stipulated time, her Offer of Appointment would be liable to be cancelled without giving any further notice.

(Amresh Bahadur Pal) Deputy Director, SSS

To: 1.Officers concerned; 2.Ministry's Official Website.

#### File No.11012/1/2017-SSS(PartFile)

## File No: 11012/1/2017-SSS (Part) Government of India Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (SSS Division)

Room no.528, SSS Division, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 13.11.2020

### **Office Memorandum**

# Subject: Extension for joining time for newly Recruited Junior Statistical Officer (JSO) selected through SSC CGL Exam, 2017-regarding.

The undersigned is directed to state that the Competent Authority has acceded to grant extension for joining the Service to the following candidate, as under:

S.No.	Name of the officer	Rank	Extension Grant up to
1	Shri Rishabh Gupta	20	26.11.2020

2. Further, he is directed to report for duty on or before the expiry of the above mentioned extended period.

3. No further request for extension of joining time will ordinarily be considered. If he fails to join the Service within the stipulated time, his Offer of Appointment would be liable to be cancelled without giving any further notice.

> (Manish Sharma) Senior Statistical Officer (SSS) Tel.: 011-23742176

To:

Shri Rishabh Gupta (through e-mail)

Ministry's Official website